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CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 23

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 1/5/2026

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 12/31/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)

Construction Management

1 D&M Pre-Construction Services 300,000$             300,000$                  -$                300,000$           100% -$                   -                       

2 Permits 23,472$               8,033$                     -$                8,033$               34% 15,439$             803                  

3 Tap and Capacity Charges 72,921$               35,281$                   -$                35,281$             48% 37,640$             3,528                

4 General Conditions 1,195,507$          735,146$                  -$                735,146$           61% 460,361$            73,515              

5 CM Fee 607,500$             372,925$                  -$                372,925$           61% 234,575$            37,293              

6 Bond 117,967$             117,967$                  -$                117,967$           100% -$                   -                       

7 General Liability Insurance 90,717$               86,170$                   -$                86,170$             95% 4,547$               -                       

Allowances
8 Concrete Winter Protection Allowance 100,000$             -$                -$                   0% 100,000$            -                       

9 Emergency Egress / Overhead Protection Allowance 45,000$               13,612$                   -$                13,612$             30% 31,388$             1,361                

10 Underpinning Allowance 50,000$               5,000$                     -$                5,000$               10% 45,000$             500                  

11 Vapor Mitigation Allowance 747,000$             -$                -$                   0% 747,000$            -                       

12 Terminator Allowance 100,000$             -$                -$                   0% 100,000$            -                       

13 Monument Sign Allowance 50,000$               50,000$                   -$                50,000$             100% -$                   5,000                

14 Dewatering Allowance 40,000$               11,406$                   -$                11,406$             29% 28,594$             1,141                

Subcontractors -                       

15 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 5,860,830$          3,927,100$               -$                3,927,100$        67% 1,933,730$         392,710            

16 Kurzhals - Masonry 355,207$             355,207$                  -$                355,207$           100% -$                   35,521              

17 Neiheisel - Structural Steel & Misc. Metals 297,130$             297,130$                  -$                297,130$           100% -$                   29,713              

18 PSI - Waterproofing, Traffic Coatings, Joint Sealants, and Expansion Joints 314,000$             314,000$                  -$                314,000$           100% -$                   31,400              

19 TruCraft - Roofing 177,408$             177,408$                  -$                177,408$           100% -$                   17,741              

20 Schiller - Doors, Frames, and Hardware 81,951$               81,951$                   -$                81,951$             100% -$                   8,195                

21 McAndrews Glass - Windows 67,570$               67,570$                   -$                67,570$             100% -$                   6,757                

22 Flannery Painting - Painting 34,350$               34,350$                   -$                34,350$             100% -$                   3,435                

23 Queen City Awnings - Stand alone Awnings 16,450$               16,450$                   -$                16,450$             100% -$                   1,645                

24 KAP Signs - Signage 24,846$               24,846$                   -$                24,846$             100% -$                   2,485                

25 Select Specialties - Fire Extinguishers & Cabinets 3,826$                 3,826$                     -$                3,826$               100% -$                   383                  

26 Otis - Elevator 149,118$             149,118$                  -$                149,118$           100% -$                   14,912              

27 Dalmatian - Fire Suppression 288,400$             288,400$                  -$                288,400$           100% -$                   28,840              

28 Ken Neyer Plumbing - Plumbing 245,600$             245,600$                  -$                245,600$           100% -$                   24,560              

29 Feldkamp - HVAC 240,200$             240,200$                  -$                240,200$           100% -$                   24,020              

30 Craftsman - Electric, Communications, and Security 1,342,840$          1,006,516$               -$                1,006,516$        75% 336,324$            100,652            

31 Goettle - Augercast Piles, ERS 2,543,200$          1,751,146$               -$                1,751,146$        69% 792,054$            175,115            

32 J&D Rack - Site Demo, Earthwork, Site Utilities, and Asphalt 1,453,100$          1,442,100$               -$                1,442,100$        99% 11,000$             144,210            

33 Decorative Paving - Concrete Unit Pavers 86,500$               86,500$                   -$                86,500$             100% -$                   8,650                

34 Walt's Pavement Markings - Asphalt Striping 16,035$               13,040$                   -$                13,040$             81% 2,995$               1,304                

35 Obersons - Landscaping, Irrigation & Site Furnishings 164,239$             157,879$                  -$                157,879$           96% 6,360$               15,788              

36 Design Contingency 829,014$             406,938$                  -$                406,938$           49% 422,076$            40,694              

37 Construction Contingency 829,014$             22,484$                   -$                22,484$             3% 806,530$            633                  

38 Exposure Holds 1,573,087$          219,759$                  219,759$           14% 1,353,328$         633                  

39 Flooring Bid Package 1,000$                 1,000$                     -$                1,000$               100% -$                   100                  

40 Fencing Bid Package 15,000$               7,020$                     -$                7,020$               47% 7,980$               702                  

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:
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CONTINUATION SHEET DOCUMENT G703 (SIM.) Summary

AIA Document G703, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 23

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 1/5/2026

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 12/31/2025

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.

A B C D E F H I

MATERIAL TOTAL

PRESENTLY COMPLETED BALANCE

ITEM SCHEDULE FROM PREVIOUS STORED AND STORED % TO RETAINAGE

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK OF VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD (NOT IN TO DATE FINISH 10%

(D  +  E) D OR E) (D + E + F) (C4 - G)

WORK COMPLETED

G

 (G  ÷  C4)

APPLICATION NO.:

APPLICATION DATE:

PERIOD TO:

Podium

Construction Management
41 D&M Pre-Construction Services 24,400$               24,400$                -$                24,400$             100% -$                   

42 General Conditions 257,148$             -$                -$                   0% 257,148$            -                       

43 CM Fee 129,167$             -$                -$                   0% 129,167$            -                       

44 Bond 31,055$               31,055$                -$                31,055$             100% -$                   3,106                

45 General Liability Insurance 35,517$               35,517$                -$                35,517$             100% -$                   3,552                

Allowances
46 ERS Allowance 120,000$             -$                -$                   0% 120,000$            -                       

Subcontractors
47 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete 2,442,987$          164,000$              -$                164,000$           7% 2,278,987$         16,400              

48 Kurzhals - Masonry 31,405$               -$                -$                   0% 31,405$             -                       

49 PSI - Waterproofing 77,700$               -$                -$                   0% 77,700$             -                       

50 Goettle - Augercast Piles 1,156,188$          -$                -$                   0% 1,156,188$         -                       

Project Sub Total 24,855,567$        13,073,078$             254,972$              -$                13,328,050$      54% 11,619,588$       $1,256,994

Material Permanent - Garage
51 Material Permanent CO
52 Kurzhals - Masonry Material Permanent (56,554)$                  (56,554)$            (5,655)$            

53 PSI - Waterproofing Material Permanent (114,591)$                (114,591)$          (11,459)$          

54 Ken Neyer - Plumbing Material Permanent (54,235)$                  (54,235)$            (5,424)$            

55 Feldkamp - HVAC Material Permanent (74,200)$                  (74,200)$            (7,420)$            

56 Material Permanent CO

57 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete Material Permanent -$                   -$                 

58 Goettle - ACP Material Permanent -$                   -$                 

59 Craftsman - Electric Material Permanent -$                   -$                 

Material Permanent - Podium
60 Material Permanent CO

61 Dugan & Meyers - Concrete Material Permanent

62 Goettle - ACP Material Permanent

Project Total 24,855,567$        12,773,498$             254,972$              -$                13,028,470$      11,619,588$       1,227,036$       
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AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT,               APPLICATION NO: 7

containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.   DATE: 1/2/2026

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.               PERIOD FROM: 12/1/2025

Use Column J on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply.   TO: 12/31/2025

A B C D E F G H I J

Item Description Scheduled Materials Total Completed % Balance Retainage

No. of Value   Stored and Stored To Finish

Work Previous This (Not in D To Date 10%

Application Period or E)  (D + E + F) (G/C) (C - G) of G

1 Hoisting 270,835 225,525 0 225,525 83% 45,310 22,553

2 Reinforcing 961,570 133,647 0 133,647 14% 827,923 13,365

3 Pump Place Finish Slabs 195,723 115,000 0 115,000 59% 80,723 11,500

4 Pile Caps 288,965 288,965 0 288,965 100% 0 28,897

5 Continuous Footings 265,274 277,211 0 277,211 104% (11,937) 27,721

6 Mat Foundations 107,145 107,145 0 107,145 100% 0 10,715

7 Piers 4,595 4,595 0 4,595 100% (0) 460

8 Columns 146,365 139,365 0 139,365 95% 7,000 13,937

9 Column Corbels 12,005 12,005 0 12,005 100% 0 1,201

10 Pit Walls 21,267 21,267 0 21,267 100% 0 2,127

11 Perimeter Walls 685,879 534,917 0 534,917 78% 150,962 53,492

12 Ramp Walls 23,238 23,238 0 23,238 100% 0 2,324

13 Retaining Walls 14,076 14,076 0 14,076 100% 0 1,408

14 Shaft Walls 337,206 305,137 0 305,137 90% 32,069 30,514

15 Crash Walls 36,398 18,154 0 18,154 50% 18,244 1,815

16 Wallumns 8,500 8,500 0 8,500 100% 0 850

17 Slab on Grade 398,461 323,494 0 323,494 81% 74,967 32,349

18 Structural Slabs 1,182,641 1,122,641 0 1,122,641 95% 60,000 112,264

19 Stair on Grade 3,331 3,331 0 3,331 100% (0) 333

20 Structural Stairs 69,565 45,782 0 45,782 66% 23,783 4,578

21 Equipment Pads 1,722 0 0 0 0% 1,722 0

22 Interior Curbs 1,975 0 0 0 0% 1,975 0

23 Bollards 18,923 3,600 0 3,600 19% 15,323 360

24 Sidewalks 88,758 0 0 0 0% 88,758 0

25 Curbs 92,318 0 0 0 0% 92,318 0

26 Concrete Paving 36,266 0 0 0 0% 36,266 0

27 Precast Wheel Stops 3,763 0 0 0 0% 3,763 0

28 Vapor Mitigation 145,715 40,000 0 40,000 27% 105,715 4,000

29 Backfill 438,350 159,505 0 159,505 36% 278,845 15,951

30 CO #001 10,102 0 0 0 0% 10,102 0

31 CO #002 29,950 0 0 0 0% 29,950 0

32 CO #003 13,914 0 0 0 0% 13,914 0

33 CO #004 2,442,987 0 164,000 0 164,000 7% 2,278,987

34 CO #005 51,004 0 0% 51,004

35 0 0 0 0 0 0

 

TOTAL 8,408,787 3,927,100 164,000 0 4,091,100 49% 4,317,687 392,710

            WORK  COMPLETED


